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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether World Bank has approved credit worth $372 million for two projects related to coastal zone management situation and water supply and sanitation;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, especially for Andhra Pradesh and Karnataka; and

(c) the amount utilized so far?

Answer

Minister of State for Finance(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) The World Bank has approved (i) Integrated Coastal Zone Management project for US$ 222 million (approximately), (ii)
Andhra Pradesh Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Project for US$ 150 million and (iii) Karnataka Rural Water Supply and Sanitation project for US$ 150 million. The agreements with the World Bank for these projects were signed on 22.07.2010, 22.01.2010 and 17.07.2010 respectively. The total amount of assistance is US$ 522 million. The Integrated Coastal Zone Management Project (ICZM) will cover Gujarat, Orissa and West Bengal.

(c) Out of these 3 projects US$ 15 million has been utilized for Andhra Pradesh Rural Water Supply and Sanitation project.
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